  Engineering/Process Change Notice
Form #7020 | Rev. G | Effective: 02/22/2021 |                           Page 1 of 5
ECN/PCN No.: M1225
For Manufacturer
Product Description:
Multilayer Ferrite Chip Bead
Abracon Part Number / Part Series:
ACML-0603 Series
☐ Documentation only
☒ ECN
☐ EOL
☒ Series
☐ Part Number
Affected Revision:
G
New Revision:
H
Application: ☐ Safety
☒ Non-Safety
Prior to Change:
Part Number
ACML-0603-
Impedance Code
Impedance  Frequency DC
resistance Rated Current
Units   Ω ± 25% MHz Ω max mA max
Symbol  Z F RDC IR
 ACML-0603-060 6 100 0.05 1000
 ACML-0603-110 11 100 0.05 1000
 ACML-0603-190 19 100 0.05 1000
 ACML-0603-220 22 100 0.20 800
 ACML-0603-310 31 100 0.05 500
 ACML-0603-500 50 100 0.08 500
 ACML-0603-600 60 100 0.30 600
 ACML-0603-800 80 100 0.16 200
 ACML-0603-101 100 100 0.20 200
 ACML-0603-121 120 100 0.40 600
 ACML-0603-181 180 100 0.30 200
 ACML-0603-221 220 100 0.45 500
 ACML-0603-301 300 100 0.35 200
 ACML-0603-331 330 100 0.50 500
 ACML-0603-471 470 100 0.55 400
 ACML-0603-501 500 100 0.45 200
 ACML-0603-601 600 100 0.45 200
 ACML-0603-102 1000 100 0.80 200
 ACML-0603-152 1500 100 0.80 200
 ACML-0603-202 2000 100 1.00 200
1.1 Test Conditions and Equipments
 IR: Rated current applied when the chip surface temperature rise just 20°C against chip surface
temperature. Electric power supplier, Electric current meter, Thermometer.
 Z:  Impedance Analyzer HP4291 or equivalent, 50mV.

R 1.0±0.25
  Engineering/Process Change Notice
Form #7020 | Rev. G | Effective: 02/22/2021 |                           Page 3 of 5
After Change:
Part Number
ACML-0603-
Impedance Code
Impedance  Frequency DC
resistance
Rated
Current
Units   Ω ± 25% MHz Ω max mA max
Symbol  Z F RDC IR
ACML-0603-050 0~15 100 0.10 800
ACML-0603-060 0~15 100 0.05 2000
ACML-0603-100 5~15 100 0.25 500
ACML-0603-110 0~15 100 0.05 2000
 ACML-0603-220 22 100 0.20 800
ACML-0603-310 31 100 0.35 600
ACML-0603-470 47 100 0.55 300
 ACML-0603-500 50 100 0.10 500
 ACML-0603-600 60 100 0.30 600
ACML-0603-750 75 100 0.7 300
 ACML-0603-800 80 100 0.40 600
ACML-0603-101 100 100 0.20 300
 ACML-0603-121 120 100 0.40 600
ACML-0603-181 180 100 0.30 300
 ACML-0603-221 220 100 0.45 500
 ACML-0603-301 300 100 0.50 500
 ACML-0603-331 330 100 0.50 500
ACML-0603-421 420 100 0.55 400
 ACML-0603-471 470 100 0.55 400
 ACML-0603-501 500 100 0.60 200
 ACML-0603-601 600 100 0.60 200
 ACML-0603-102 1000 100 0.80 200
 ACML-0603-152 1500 100 0.80 200
 ACML-0603-202 2000 100 1.00 200
ACML-0603-222 2200 100 1.00 200
ACML-0603-252 2500 100 1.20 200
ACML-0603-272 2700 100 1.4 200
1.2 Test Conditions and Equipment
IR: Rated current applied when the chip surface temperature rise just 20°C against chip surface temperature.
Electric power supplier, Electric current meter, Thermometer.
 Z:  High Accuracy RF Impedance/Material Analyzer-E4991A or equivalent.